A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE ACCEPTING AND APPROPRIATING
WHEN TENDERED, UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, TRANSPORTATION
SECURITY ADMINISTRATION (TSA) GRANT NUMBER DTMA1G02041 IN THE AMOUNT OF FOUR
HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHT DOLLARS ($458,208)
THROUGH THE AGENT OF THE TSA, THE MARITIME ADMINISTRATION (MARAD). THE
MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE ACCEPTS AND APPROPRIATES THIS GRANT TO THE PORT
OF ANCHORAGE CAPITAL FUND (571) FOR ENHANCED FACILITY AND OPERATIONAL
SECURITY AT THE PORT OF ANCHORAGE PURSUANT TO THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT

[...]

OF DEFENSE APPROPRIATIONS ACT FOR 2SJS!2 (PUBLIC LAW 107-117).

In anticipation of the Transportation Security Administration (TSA), through its agent, the
Maritime Administration (MARAD), awarding the Municipality of Anchorage Grant
Number DTMA 1 G02041 for funds in the amount of four hundred fifty eight thousand two
hundred and eight dollars ($458,208), the Administration and the Assembly reviewed the

grant agreement; and

The Anchorage Assembly now resolves:

Section 1. The Municipality of Anchorage shall accept and appropriate, when tendered,
Grant Number DTMA 1 G02041 from the TSA, through its agent, the MARAD, in the